The vacation provided for in this ordinance is subject to the following conditions 
and requirements: 

A. Petitioner shall provide all necessary public utility easements as directed by the 
Wheaton City Engineer. 

B. Petitioner shall pay to the City the sum of $2.15 per square foot for a total of Four 
Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty-seven Dollars ($4,227), which represents the fair. 
market value of that portion of Academy Lane which is vacated pursuant to the 
provisions of this ordinance. 

C. Petitioner shall provide letters from Commonwealth Edison, Northern Illinois Gas, 
Ameritech and Jones Spacelink indicating they have no interest or objection to the